•	0	6	00	UU	9	4	61	2
							-	

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	¥)			
PICK-UP					
(Bu	siness Entity Name	)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificatès of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					
B. KOHR					

600209821246

08/01/11--01001--008 \*\*25.00

RECEIVED 11 JUL 29 PH 3:55 DEFARING STOR STATE OWISION OF SUPPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



AUG 1 2011



July 29, 2011

CT Corporation

1203 Governors Square Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960 850 222 1092 tel 850 87**8** 5368 fax www.ctcorporation.com



Department of State, Florida Clifton Building 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

Re: Order #: 8209784 SO Customer Reference 1: 23KF-152169 Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear Department of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

Miami Diver, LLC (FL) Cancellation Florida

Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092. Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Connie R Bryan Senior Fulfillment Specialist Connie.Bryan@wolterskluwer.com



### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

## MIAMI DIVER, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Mat	hilde Kapuano			
	(Name of Person)				
	Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP				
	(Firm/Company)				
	333 S. Hope Street, 43rd floor				
	(Address)				
	Los Angeles, California 90071				
	(City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information	on concerning this matter, please	call:			
	Kevin Peters	<sub>at (</sub> 305 ) 571-9	9700		
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	Telephone.Number)		
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
\$25.00 Filing Fee	30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
M	AILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COU	RIER ADDRESS:		
	gistration Section	Registration Section			
	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle			
	). Box 6327				
Tallahassee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 32301			



#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# 1. The name of a limited liability company is MIAMI DIVER, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on	9/26/06		and assigned document number
L06000094612			-

3. The date the dissolution was approved:  $\frac{7/29/11}{29}$ 

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).

The written consent of all of the members of Miami Diver, LLC.

#### 5. CHECK ONE:

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. -OR-Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.

- 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 7. CHECK ONE:

 $\checkmark$  There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

-OR-Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature	Printed Name		
MAR	Kevin Peters		
A ChiCA	Paul Peters		
······································	<u>.</u>		

FILING FEE: \$25.00